

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, KURSEONG

Present : Md. Ruknuddin
ACJM, Kurseong (J.O Code-WB00978)

Reference : GR case no. 05 of 2024 (CIS No 122/2024)
CNR No-WBDJ050003392024
State Vs Righi Dolma Lama & Another

Order No.11

01/03/2025

Present : Ld. APP in-charge for State.

Accused is absent but Ld. Defence counsel files a petition .

Today is fixed for stay order.

No stay order is filed .

I have heard the submission. Perused the petition and case record. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons upon CSW1 .

Call for alamt if any.

To **02/04/2025** for Evidence.

Dict. & corrtld.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.