

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, KURSEONG

Present : Md. Ruknuddin

ACJM, Kurseong (J.O Code-WB00978)

Reference : GR case no. 05 of 2024 (CIS No 122/2024)

CNR No-WBDJ050003392024

State Vs Righi Dolma Lama & Another

Order No.14

08.05.2025

Present : Ld APP for the State and Ld counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused files a petition along with stay order.

He submits that the matter is stayed till 23.06.2025.

I have heard the submission, perused case record. Considered.

Accordingly the proceeding of this case is stayed till next date.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 25.06.2025 for stay order i.d necessary order.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)

ACJM, Kurseong.