

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present :ACJM (In-Charge) Kurseong.
Ref. Case No.G.R 05 of 2024(CIS 122 of 2024)

State Vs.Rigi Dolma Lama & another.

Order No.15
Dt:25/06/2025

Today is fixed for stay order id. necessary order.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accused persons are absent with time prayer petition and one copy of C.R.R no. 258 of 2024 is also attached wherein interim order, earlier granted, is extended till 31st July 2025.

Time prayer is allowed.

Let the attached copy be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for today.

To;04/08/2025 for stay order id. necessary order.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)